Jersey City Residents at Diagnosis: HIV/AIDS Cases Reported as of December 31,
2018

Table 1. Number of cases and deaths by diagnostic status and sex

Males Females Total

Diagnostic
status % |Deaths % |Deaths % |Deaths

HIV inf (not AIDS) 26 280 26/ 129 26) 409

74| 2645 74| 1106 74| 3751

2925 1235 4160

Jersey City Residents at Diagnosis: HIV/AIDS Cases Reported as of December 31,
2018

Table 2. Number of cases by age at diagnosis and sex

Males Females

Age at
diagnosis

(rs)

Jersey City Residents at Diagnosis: HIV/AIDS Cases Reported as of December 31,
2018

Table 3. Number of cases by race/ethnicity and sex

Males Females

Race/ethnicity Cases | % | Cases | %

Hispanic, All races 1450 | 28 608 28

Not Hispanic, Black or African American 2573 | 49 1308 60

Not Hispanic, White 1098 | 21 245 11

Other/Unknown 109 # 32 #

Total 5230 2193

Jersey City Residents at Diagnosis: HIV/AIDS Cases Reported as of December 31,
2018

Table 4. Number of cases by transmission category and sex

Transmission Category Males | % | Females | %

Male-to-male sexual contact 1989 | 38 0 0

Injection drug use 1718 33 712 32

Male-to-male sexual contact and injection drug use 202| # 0 0

Heterosexual contact 776 15 1220 | 56

Risk not reported/other 545| 10 2601 12

Total 5230 2193




Jersey City Residents at Diagnosis: HIV/AIDS Cases Reported as of December 31,
2018

Table 5. Number of cases, deaths and case fatality rates by year of diagnosis

Year Case-Fatality
of Diagnosis Cases Deaths Rate %

Before 1990 1375 1243
1990 391 329
1991 403 338
1992 544 406
1993 449 315
1994 436 301
1995 372 222
1996 303 162
1997 240 115
1998 214 98
1999 197 94
2000 271
2001 211 69
2002 180 73
2003 182 60
2004 170 47
2005 170 41
2006 139 27
2007 133 27
2008 113 15
2009 119 14
2010 119
2011 93
2012 110
2013 95
2014 95
2015 93
2016 79
2017 70
2018 57
Total
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Jersey City Residents: Persons Living with HIV/AIDS Reported as of 12/31/2018

Table 1. Number of cases and deaths by diagnostic status and sex

Males

Females

Total

Diagnostic
status % |Deaths

% |Deaths

%

Deaths

HIV inf (not AIDS) 49

47

48

51

53

52

Jersey City Residents: Persons Living with HIV/AIDS Reported as of 12/31/2018

Table 2. Number of living cases by current age and sex

Males

Females

Total

Current Age of
living cases

(rs)

Jersey City Residents: Persons Living with HIV/AIDS Reported as of 12/31/2018

Table 3. Number of living cases by race/ethnicity and sex

Males

Females

Total

Race/ethnicity

Cases | %

Cases | %

Cases

%

Hispanic, All races

688| 33

252 31

940

32

Not Hispanic, Black or African American

922| 44

485

1407

48

Not Hispanic, White

420 20

53

473

16

Other/Unknown

85 #

22

107

#

Total

2115

2927

Jersey City Residents: Persons Living with HIV/AIDS Reported as of 12/31/2018

Table 4. Number of living cases by transmission category and sex

Transmission Category

Males | % | Females

%

Total

Male-to-male sexual contact

1193

56 0

0

1193

Injection drug use

205

10 132

16

337

Male-to-male sexual contact and injection drug use

58

# 0

0

58

Heterosexual contact

385

18 565

70

950

Risk not reported/other

274

13 115

14

389

Total

2115

812

2927




Jersey City Residents: Persons Living with HIV/AIDS Reported as of 12/31/2018

Table 5. Number of living cases by year of diagnosis

Year
of Diagnosis Cases

Before 1990
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
Total
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